SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO._2%-08 LD NO._#6-0% IJD DATE/TIME OF SALE- 4 ~OF o200

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S P N,a>
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 6300

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ 5 ha
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S 7SO
0T CHEL:
NOTARY TOTAL ******a:****f% S gO&,OO’
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ 733,50
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL #¥sssoskkstotmdohk shbkssnsk ¢ C?«:;g ,Q:O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS AN S
TOTAL 3 o ok ol ok ok ok ok Ak ok b sk o ok o ok ok ok 3k ol ok $ § !; (\ (D
REAL ESTATE TAXES: v )t
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ o'ty
SCHOOL DIST, 20§
DELINQUENT 20

‘. 5 e 3-.'_'“ )\»....r"
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ S
WATER 20§ .
TOTAL #*&¥%suikrsionsmnsnsdss ¢ - ‘;;:{,,’j] oy }
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ (6o
MISC. $ )
$
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Wwells e a0, YA vs S"‘-’?‘*.f“‘..;?;xﬂ-’t Nl Y

NO.  ER-o% ED NO.  Y-oF D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~ {0 - Yype

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 73, A4

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID s U0 s

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § Nl
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SlGNATURE(S)}’Z/L’;&_ﬂ =l /S / .
ﬂ?m/{%’ Phelan Ké%mv v Schme 7

- -, 4 Rt
TOTAL DUE: s oL/t
LESS DEPOSIT: § e

DOWN PAYMENT:

o3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § (ol /5




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHAMIEG, L..P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
neora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lendess i
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and . e

July 31, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Stephen B. Darling
115 BEast 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2008-CV-46

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-dow: - -
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", pleasc prepare the Sheriff's i -
Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. , 3476 Stateview Blvd., , Fort Mill, » .
29715.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earlic.:
convenience,

Inaddition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with tw.:
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

En ‘;.\'I'%}“\f ! e
Nora Ferrer)
Enclosure
cc; America's Servicing Company  Account No. 159037

PS: FAX COST SHEET TO MY ATTENTION @ 215-567-0072. THANK®
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX g
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sece Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Bouk Number
| Zip Code Zip Code
I'age Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full valuc/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without eonsideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed, A statement of valuc is not reyuired if the transier is
_._wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relagionship or (2) public utility easement. 1T more space is necded, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number: ’
Danriel G. Schmieg, Esquire __Swuite 1400 ) Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Sircet Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19183
Blvd.
’ B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Dycament T
Grantoris)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
']‘imothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,
_Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address ’ Street Address B
_P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 3476 Stateview Blvd.,
City State Zip Code City State Lip Code
_Bloomshurg PA 17815 Fort Mill SC 29715
c PROPERTY LOCATION

Streetd Address
115 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

City, Township, Borough

Berwick Burough

Counly Schnol Dislrict Tax Parcel Number h_
Columbia' | Berwick 04A-02-876-00,000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Acrual Cush Coensideraiion 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$7,932.82 + -0- = $7,932.82
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$25,065.00 X 3.76 = $94,244.40)
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount 0!'Exempliun"CI;timcd ib. Percentage of Tnterest Conveyed
100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exempiion Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200514095 » Page Number ,

2
L)
{1
[0 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries,)
0
X
{3

Transfers to the Commaonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Il condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of reselution.)

[J  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.}

[l Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles . )

U Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is truc, correct and complete,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Daniel . Schmicg, ESQUIRE

D7i/ 2,/ 08 1

FAJLURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE I@ENTMION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEEDR.
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JUL-21-2008(MON) D4:18 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.o0t/om

(BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

July 21, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

V8.

STEPHEN B. DARLING

DOCKET # 2BED2008 JD # 46JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on sewer account #103783 for the property located at
115 E. 15" Street Berwick, Pa through Scptember 30, 2008 it $354.57,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

),___

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impcired 711
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, PefAS VAL Paportunity Provider and Provider”

Phone: (570) 752-B477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




Fax Server 6/3/2008 8:56:24 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 3, 2008
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. v,
STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET BERWICK, PA 18603
Court No. 2008-CV-46

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for June 4, 2008 due to the following; Per Client.

The Property is to be relisted for the July 30, 2008 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
PETER TREMPER for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 159037
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B5-30-"08 18:@5 FROM- T-164 PUB1/063 F-489

ARLENE GLENN SIMOLIKE, ESQ. AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.
9223 Frankford Avenne
Philadelphia, PA 19114
PHONE: (215) 335-9986
FAX: (215) 333-8026

FAX TRANSMISSION FORM
Date: © } >0 /o
Please deliver the following Jpages, including cover to: '
wanie: Skl s, TV Chovdoartonn)
FAXNO.: b Jiv— 3§8Y-s56 25

TRANSMISSION FROM:  Arlene Glenn Simaolike, Esq. of the Offices of
Arlene Glenn Simolike, Esq. and Associates, P.C,

o
COMMENTS: N f A [ DD

PP . ke

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE,

CONFIDENTIAL

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION AND/OR ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS MAY
CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE QF THE
INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING
OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.



@5-30-"08 10:@6 FROM- : T-164 PUBZ/0@83 F-489

541[75;25 g[am cg‘imoﬂ'l@z, fsq. a:mc{ c??uoaiatsi, R0,

PLEASE NOTE NEW
ARLENE GLENN SIMOLIKE, ESQ.*" PHILADELPHIA ADDRESS: BUCKS COUNTY
— 9223 Frankford Avenue FEASTERVILLE, PA 190544100
t 2]
CASEY 0. SROGONCIK, £3Q. Philadelphia, PA 19114-2823 (215) 355-6179
MEMBER OF: 215-335-9986 / 215-333-8026 (Fax) FAX (215) 3338026
Fa B\‘!\Ffrlmn FEDERAL BARS '
PA, NJ .
*ADMITTED TO U.5. SUPREME COURT . N ﬁ:ﬁ‘gﬁgﬁ%&ﬁ” NEW JERSEY
— {856) 662-2215
MERYL KALLISH May 30, 2008
OFFICE MANAGER ~PLEASE REPLY TO:
Philadelphia

Sent via fax 570-389-5625
Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
35 West Main Street
Bloomstnirg, PA 17815

RE: Stephen Darling
115 E. 15™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Mr. Chambertlain:

1 am writing on behalf of our client, Stephen Darling, in reference to the
foreclosure sale of the above property currently scheduled for Tune 4, 2008, [ have been
informed by the Plaintiff in the foreclosure action, Wells Fargo Financial that the
foreclosure sale has been postponed pending the private sale of the property. I have
attached a copy of an email from Stephen Roberts of Wells Fargo to that effect.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact

the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

ARLENE GLENN SIMOLIKE, ESQ.
AGS/npb
Enclosure

¢¢: Stephen Darling
Stephen Roberts, Wells Fargo (via fax)

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire



W5-3@-"08 16:@6 FROM- T-164 PB@2/023 F-439

Subj; Darling, Stephen - 115 E 15th ST

Date: Sf30/2008 9:33.52 AM. Fastern Daylight Time
From: stephenroberts@wellsfargo.com

To: Ninabeckt@aol.com

. *
’f‘ Foreclosure sale has been postponad. We will need to close for sure by the 6/27 date. 1 am still waiting finai
approval from SR VP, but | anticipate getting that within next 2 business days.

Let me know if any questions.

Thanks,

Stephen K. Roberts

Loan Adjustor

Wells Fargo Financial

B66-421-6043 Ext-44116 / Fax -877-455-0956
Mac- F4012-011

Stephenroberts@wellsfargn.com

"This message may contain confidential andfor privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized
to receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose, or take any action based on this message or
any information herein_ If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply
e-mail and delele this message. Thank you for your cooperation

Thiz dagument 15 a confidemial conmunicalion between allorney and chiant, and is subpect 1o the prtections of atiomey -¢lient privilkege and the anomey svodk-produrct
doetrine.

Friday, May 30, 2008 AOL:; NINABECK1
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Stephen Ames, Ext.1244 Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
May 5, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. v.
STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET BERWICK, PA 18603
Court No. 2008-CV-46

Dear Sit‘Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for May 7, 2008 due to the following: Per Client.

The Property is to be relisted for the June 4, 2008 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
PETER TREMPER for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 159037



STATE “FPENM® YLVANIA
COr TOTC DT LA b 8S

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 16,23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

B

A
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ?Doddy of (—“\Q@~\EOOPA

(CavEn

. Notary Public)
L,(_)MMO WEALTH OF pE NNSYLVANIA
My commyission eXpiI g Seal
Demnig L., Ashenfelder, Notary Public
§oott Twp Columbia County
My Carnmission Expires July 3, 2011
Member. Parnsylvania Assocja!ion of Notaries

ANd NOW, .. iviiriiiiiceiesieeceeceieeeeea, 20.....ccceceeeen, Lhereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting 10 $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Wo-lz-"ha 16;0s  FROM- T-876 FPO01/083 F-216

ARLENE GLENN SIMOLIKE, ESQ. AND ASSOCIATES, P.C,
9223 Frankford Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19114
PHONE: (215) 335-9986
FAX: (215) 333-8026

FAX TRANSMISSION FORM
Date: 5/2/2008
Please deliver the following 3 pages, including cover to:
NAME: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
FAX NO.: (570) 389-5625

TRANSMISSION FROM: Casey O. Srogoncik, Esq. of the Offices of
Atrlene Glenn Simolike, Esq. and Associates, P.C,

RE: Foreclosure Sale — May 7, 2008
Stephen B. Darling
115 E. 15" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

COMMENTS: Please review and advise as soon as possible.

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY
US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE.

CONFIDENTIAL

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION AND/OR ACCOMFPANYING
DOCUMENTS MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED
FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF YOU

ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
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04’{.[)5}7.&' gfsmz 5&720[555, Ea.q. and unoaiatai, 2L

PLEASE NOTE NEW
ARLENE GLENN SIMOLIKE, ESQ." PHILADELPHIA ADDRESS: BUCKS COUNTY
o 5225 Frankiord Averue e T )
T L
GASEY 0. SROGONCIK. £8Q. Philadelphia, PA 19114-2823 216) 258,017
MEMBER OF: 215-335-9986 / 215-333-8026 (Fax) FAX {215) 333-8026
PA BAR!
__PA, NJ AND FEDERAL BARS" WA SIMOLIKELAW.COM
ADMITTED TO U.S. SUPREME COURT ASIMOLAW@AOL. COM NEW JERSEY
MERYL KALLISH (856) 662-2215
OFTICE MANAGER May 2, 2008 **PLEASE REPLY TO:

Sheriff Timothy T, Chamberlain
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Stephen B, Darling
115 E. 15™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Facsimile Sent To: (570) 389-5625
Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Pursuant to my conversation with Chief Deputy Artes, I am writing on behalf of
our client, Stephen B. Darling in reference to the foreclosure sale of the above referenced
property currently scheduled for May 7, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. I have heen informed by the
Plaintiff in the foreclosure action, Wells Fargo Financial, that the foreclosure sale should
be postponed pending the private sale of the property. I have attached a copy of my
correspondence with Wells Fargo to that effect.

Please contact me at your earliest opportunity to indicate whether the foreclosure
sale has been postponed. You can reach me at (215) 335-9986)

. Srogoneik \Esg/

Enclosure
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“Jalidaa = LIGI.I..I.I.IE, DWPI.I\.J.I = 1L1.F) + Wl nIL rs as\- FRLE Y N |
a
@d ' I Casey Srogoncik <casesro@gmail.com>
bk BETA
Darling, Stephen - 115 E 15th St
2 messages
stephenroberts@wellsfargo.com <stephenroberts@wellsfargo.com> Fri, May 2, 2008 at 11:05 AM

To: casesro@gmail.com
The foreclosure sale on 5/7/08 has been cancelled.

Stephen K. Roberts

Loan Adjustor

Wells Fargo Financial

866-421-6043 Ext-44116 / Fax -877-455-9956
Mac- ¥4012-011
Stephenroberts@wellsfargo.com

"This message may contain confidential and/or priviteged information. If you are nof the addressee or authorized to
racaive this for the addresses, you must not use, copy, disclose, or take any action based on this message or any
information herein. if you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mail
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperstion.”

Thag document 5 a canfidential communication between avomey ad cliem, and it subjeet w the protections of alatiey -ckem privilege and Me dnsmey wirk-produe
iesiring.
Casey Srogoncik <casesro@gmail.com> Fri, May 2, 2008 at 3:56 FM

To: casesrcesq@daoi.com

[Guoted texl hiddean]

Arlene Glenn Simolike & Associates, P.C.

9223 fFrankford Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19114
phone: {215} 335-9986

fax: (215) 333-8026

THIS E-MAIL MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, COPYRIGHTED, OR OTHER LEGALLY PROTECTED
INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT (EVEN IF THE E-MAIL ADDRESS ABOVE IS
YOURS), YOU MAY NOT USE, COPY, OR RETRANSMIT {T. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS BY MISTAKE
PLEASE NOTIFY US BY RETURN E-MAIL, THEN DELETE. THANK YOU.

http://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=61df3e58 1 0&view=pt& search=inbox&th=119aa2ad lafbfbb8  5/2/2008
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suiie 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger@fedphe.com

April 16, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthousc

RE:  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V. STEPHEN B. DARLING
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-46

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.

FRRkx Rk s IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff al the Sheriff*s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the sale.************************

.

/
Yo u1:_s’tn_1_,1.y_',

7

A ?
Kevin Olinger

For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 05/07/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***
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WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
! NO. 2008-CV-46
STEPHEN B. DARLING

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's

salc were served by certificate of matling to the recorded lienholders, and any known intercsted

\ : /’“ g

DATE: April 16, 2008 (DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

party see Exhibit “A” altached hereto.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, H CIVIL DIVISION
v, .
NO., 2008-CVv-46

STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendani(s),

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31 29
: (Affidavit Ne.1)

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.

Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

i.

Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEPHEN B, DARLING 115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
: reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate,)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal property to be sold;

NAME : LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,}

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

245 LONG BEACH ROAD

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
LONG ISLAND, NY 10014

CO TRUSTEE



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertamed, please so indicate.)

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS CO- ONE OLD COUNTRY ROAD, STE 429

TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND CARLE PLACE,NY 11514
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS
OF JULY 31, 1998, SERIES 1993-B

401 WEST FORTH STREET

RICHARD C. DENSBERGER NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TMS MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, 9143 PHILIPS HIGHWAY, SUITE 550
D/B/A THE MONEY STORE JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32256
5, Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ! LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the Sale: :
NAME - LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
I reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
DEPARTMENT OF THE 13™ FL, STE 1300
TREASURY- INTERNAL 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
REVENUE SERIVCE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME _,. LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANILA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information or

belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subjact to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities. N '

. 1
April 2, 2008 : % M*LQ 6/

Date é)a{iel'(}. Schmieg, Esquire
: Attorney for Plaint:ff ,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 23 HOUR FHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PA, INC.
VS,
STEPTIEN DARLING
WRIT OF EXECUTION #28 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 17, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON Tii[:
PROPERTY OF STEPHEN DARLING AT 115 15" STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED B"r’l

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.,

BEPUTY SIERTE /

TIMOTHY &. ClIANMBERLATN
SHERTFL

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 18™ DAY OF MARCH 2008

Notariaf Seal
‘-J‘-f{'r‘td'; Wagtover, Notary Publle




PHONE
(370 IBR-56,12

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
%

STEPHEN B. DARLING

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PAS

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BUX 380
HEOUGMSIURG, PA 17015
FAL (8700 TRE-9635

A4 HOUR PPEIGINE
(5700 TR4 D300

Docket # 28ED2008

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2008, AT 5:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON STEPHEN DARLING

AT 115 BAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JACQUELINE DARLING, Mother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOV,

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

JESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2008

Timstly T b

NOTARY lbﬁill(.‘.

o HONWEALTH oF PE

A -

AY

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERILE
— J {

x_ /1 (M

P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SITERIFF




TIMOTHY 7, CHAMSBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHGNE COURY HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUK PHOME

1570) F44-5627 BLOCMASBURG, PA 17815 1570) Tia-BIHr
FAX: (578) 3895025

Monday, February 25, 2008
THE BANK OF NEW YORK

245 LONG BEACH ROAD
LONG ISLAND, NY 10014-

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

VS

STEPHEN B. DARLING

DOCKET # 28ED2008 JD # 46JD2008
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



a4

/
_ﬁ;elau Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
"By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Atlorney for Plaitiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :
| Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
Y, H .
STEPHEN B. DARLING :  NO. 2008-CV-46

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  STEPHEN B, DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Flease be advised that this firm is a debt collecior attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspendence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
<ollect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold
it Sheriff’s Saleon __ May 7, 2008 , at 9:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
Zounty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court J udgment of $135,942.35 obtained by WELLS
“‘ARGO FINANCIAL PENN SYLVANIA, INC,, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
innouncement will be made at said sale in coripliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS _
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALFE
To prevent this*Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,
INC. , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may cail (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause. .

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
ave of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obfain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE T\ sAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOu AVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE, DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadcquate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to-a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed..

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE 1LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
comner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustec under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Scries 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
T'ax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 28ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT STEPHEN B. DARLING
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /}ﬁb i //a/
RIELATIONSHIP £ ->§. IDENTIFICATION

- ‘ “’/’
DATE o "d7<& TIME _ /0/5  MILEAGE ___ OTHELR .
Race  Sex Height  Weight _ . Eyes  Har_ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB___ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE

mY oW

M

OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
570 JBY-hEE BLOOMSHURG, FA 17615 (570F TE4-G 360
FAX: (5700 J89-5625

Monday, February 25, 2008
THE BANK OF NEW YORK

OLD OLD COUNTRY ROAD, STE. 429
CARLE PLACE, NY 11514-

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,
VS
STEPHEN B. DARLING

DOCKET # 28ED2008 JD # 46JD2008

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriit of Columbia County



Pheran Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff '

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
STEPHEN B. DARLING : NO. 2008-CV-46

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received witl he used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
it Sheriff’s Saleon __ Mgy 7, 2008 , at 9:00 a.m,, in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
—ounty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $135,942.35 obtained by WELLS
‘ARGO FINANCTIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
mnouncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS _
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE
To prevent this'Sherifl”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,
INC. , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikc or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

' You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
1ave of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLET JAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND Y(C HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your propcrty.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If thc amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You havc a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to.a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed..

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colurabia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No, 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fiftecnth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fiftcenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLING g, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortlgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
I'ax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



FEB-27-2008(WED} 02:35 BERWICK HRER JOINT SEWER AUTHGRI (FAX)15707528479 P.OG1/003

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

Fcbruary 27, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V5.

STEPHEN B. DARLING

DOCKET # 28ED2008 JD # 46JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on sewer account #103783 for the property located at 115 E. 15%
Street Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $260.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any gquestions that you may have,

Sincercly,

. S

Keclly
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

Wy 1 i ider
1108 Freas Avenue  Berwick, Penns;rw Jsan. gqu ﬁﬁgparmn@ Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



. COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-FEE-08 FEE:55.00C CERT. NO:4324
DARLING STEPHEN B DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
115 E FIFTEENTH STREET DEED 20020-5421
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 115 E 15TH ST LOT 20
PARCEL: 04A-02 -076-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEARE BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COETS DUE
2905 PRIM 1,0685.64 14 .64 .00 1,080.28
2006 PRIM 1,287.98 39.83 55.00 Z2,082.82
2007 BERIM 1,890,886 42.09 £0.00 Z2,002.05
TOTAL DUE $5,165.15
TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURILNG THE MONTE OF: May L2008

TEIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECCRDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: q—tmoﬂu.j an C@nb&([ﬁf!’lr CSL\LVT@
de.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKLET # 28ED2008§
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

DEFENDANT STEPHEN B. DARLING
’ ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
: PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
- CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVLE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T v = Crm e ucs
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ 2. 246 STIME /%s ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB <« BOE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUOw >

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
7 7 —_ " ;
e -
DEPUTY _'/4}5 _155’ = DATE (2 2{ o /—
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 28ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT STEPHEN B. DARLING

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Escer  crra sz

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION

DATE C2-26 e TIME /Y'Y ©  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _—POE __ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ey _
iy .
DEPUTY L w DATE Ool- 26 . & 4o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 281:D2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT STEPHEN B. DARLING

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

STEPHEN DARLING MORTGAGIE FORECLOSURE

115 EAST I5TH STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON CTh v i a8 D g in
RELATIONSHIP “P o r/a 2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢6.2¢ of TIME /785  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA &' POB_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e '7 - : . -
DEPUTY / d@"’ ';’PJ/Z:’ DATE (’7 PO SO ;g/:




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKIET # 28ED2008

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT STEPHEN B. DARLING

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Ao i iar  (olc

RELATIONSHIP (o somst Se@wncss.  IDENTIEICATION
DATE g5-8 TIME £/ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB_XPOE___ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO Ow

v

OTHER (SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

4

H

t
DEPUTY \(}/w‘lr’,\ DATE G -2&5- &

]



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# #6-0%

DATE RECEIVED 2-23-08

DOCKET AND INDEX 2-35-0%"

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 57977

Calind 2508

RRERRERR

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Me,, 7 08  TIME 07060
POSTING DATE e JE, 08
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK 4, (L

2P WEEK | >3

3% WEEK 3, 0%



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNLSDAY MAY 7, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 46 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point
being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet
to Borough Line Lane; thence along Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 fect to line of Lot No. 21;
thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly dircetion 191.2 feet to Fiftcenth Street; thence along line of
Fifteenth Street in a westerly dircetion 44 feet to the place of beginning, being Lot No. 20 on Fifieenth Strect
between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B, Darling, by Deed from The Bank Of New York, as Co-Trustee
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Scrics 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded
03/08/2002, in Decd Mortgage Inst# 200209421

Premiscs being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of yale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defanit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney foes incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff ol Columbia County
Daniel G. Schrmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 46 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Strect between Market and Pine Streets, said point
being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 19; thence along ling of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet
to Borough Line Lane; thence along Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21;
thenee along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of
Fiftcenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street
between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN_Stephen B. Darling, by Deed from The Bank Of New York, as Co-Trustee
under the Pooling und Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded
08/08/2002. in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200209421

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SEREOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without 4 resale of the property, or 10 resclt the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wili be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7,2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 46 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERITFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifleenth Street between Market and Pine Strects, said point
being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a nertherly direction 191.6 feet
to Borough Line Lane; thenee along Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 foct to line of Lot No. 21;
thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along linc of
Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street
between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES S VESTED IN Stephen B. Darling, by Deed from The Bank Of New York, as Co-Trustes
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 3, dated 07/08/2002, recorded
08/08/2002, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200209421

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES 0O THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o suc the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriif in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGQO FINANCIAL I IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PENNSYLVANIA. INC, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs

STEPHEN B. DARLING

> No. 2008-CV-46 Term 200

R60ST-ED-X
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed te levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Dated 1‘0 ’ -;‘ 3‘ KQ-«@{"‘;/

{SEAL)

PHS#159037

Amount Due $135942.35
Additional Fees and Costs $1,492.50
Interest from 02/20/08 to Sale 3 and costs.

at $22.35per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppnrt,“(_jo;r_{r;f:)ﬁ Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

No. Term 20 ED

No. 2008-CV-46 = Term2005 AD.
No. . i Term 20 1D,



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
’ennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Sireet between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
somer of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Linc Lane; thence along
3orough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
-0t No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borou gh of Berwick,

ATLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

he Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Scries 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
dortgage Inst# 200200421

'remises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
“ax Parcel #Q4A-02—0.76—00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax#: 215-563-7009

Pete Tremper Representing Lenders in
Lcgal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 20, 2008

Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
v. STEPHEN B. DARLING
No. 2008-CV-46
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear SirYMadam:
[ would appreciate your entering a Judgment against defendant(s), STEPHEN B. DARLING
Jelative to the above matter.

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order for

payment of fees and costs. Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for
Judgment in the stamped self~addressed envelope, which I have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter, please contact me immediately.
Yours truly,

PSS

Pete Tremper for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL \ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PENNSYLVANIA, INC, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, No. 2008-CV-46 Term 200 '
STEPHEN B. DARLING > Jo0%- £D-A8
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

/

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Calumbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
 (See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $135,942.35
Additional Fees and Costs $1,492.50

Interest from 02/20/08 to Sale I and costs,
at $22.35per dicm

g - A
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppert, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated —\*Zd-] . o?a,c?&(' 8 e

(SEAL) T
PHS#159037
No. Term 20 ED
No. 2008-Cv-46 Term 2005 A.D.

No. . Term 20 1D,




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAD\I lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
“ennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
sorner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
3orough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
-0t No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

OTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

he Pooling and Servicing Agrcement dated as of July 31, 1998, Serics 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
dortgage Inst# 200209421.

'temises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
“ax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Strect between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along linc of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustec under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
l'ax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parccl of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lanc in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 fect to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

he Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
l'ax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000 '



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
comer of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to fne of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 fect to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifieenth Street between Market Strcet and Pine Strect as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustec under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Scries 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Decd
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST IS_TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000 '



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 2 1; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly dircction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Strcct in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Morlgage Inst# 200209421.

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and descr_ibed as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at 2 point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Strect between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence alon g line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 fect to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 fect to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Strcet and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustec under

the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

’remises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
['ax Parcel #O4A-02-076—00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterty direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifleenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

ITILE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421.

Premises being: 115 EAST IS_T H STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
lax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corer of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Streetin a westerly direction 44 fect to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TTTLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

lhe Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Vortgage Inst# 200209421,

remises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #O4A-02-076—00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21 thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fiftecnth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under

the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421.

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
comer of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lanc; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 feet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421.

Premises being: 115 EAST 15_.TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



Phelan I.allinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62203

Oneg Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plainti{f

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,
INC.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FORT MILL, SC 29715

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift, :
V. _ : NO. 2008-CV-46

STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel

G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRIESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEPHEN B. DARLING 115 EAST I5TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
SAME AS ABOVE

3.
NONE

4,

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NAME

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS CO-

TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998,

SERIES 1998-B

RICHARD C. DENSBERGER

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK,
AS CO TRUSTEE

LAST KNOWN ADDRE. = (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
ONE OLD COUNTRY ROAD, STE 429

CARLE PLACE, NY 11514

401 WEST FORTH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

DEPARTMENT 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

245 LONG BEACH ROAD
LONG ISLAND, NY 10014

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME [LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be

affected by the Sale:
NAME

DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY- INTERNAL
REVENUE SERIVCE

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowled

which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME |

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
13™FL, STE 1300

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

ge who has any interest in the property

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS ([ address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February 20, 2008
Date

"r/:) (UL 5 Mmm{

aniel G. Schmieg, Esquire !
Atlorney for Plaintiff
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP .
By: Daniel G, Schmieg, Bsquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Certter Plaza
1617 JFK Boulavard, Sta.1400
Philadetphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. ;
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs. + CIVIL DIVISION
STEPHEN B. DARLING ¢ NO, 2008-CV-46

VERIFICATID]! QE HQE-MIAB_Y SER!!@

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned] matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, o wit:

(m) 'that the defendant(g) is/are not in the Military ar Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civi] Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended,

(b) that defendant STEFHEN B. DARLING is over 1§ years of age and resides at
115 EAST 13TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating .
to unsworn falsification to emthorities,

aniel G, Schmieg,
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel . Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Phifadeiphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
INC, :
3476 STATEVIEW BLYD : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
v. : NO. 2008-CV-46

STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel

(. Schmicg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
conccming_the real property located at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEPHEN B. DARLING 115 EAST 15TH STREET
' BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NAME

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS CO-

TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998,

SERIES 1998-B
RICHARD C. DENSBERGER

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK,
AS CO TRUSTEE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS _ . address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
ONE OLD COUNTRY ROAD, STE 429

CARLE PLACE, NY 11514

401 WEST FORTH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

DEPARTMENT 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

245 LONG BEACH ROAD
LONG ISLAND, NY 10014

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
_ reasonably ascertained, please so indicate, )
DEPARTMENT OF THE 13™FL, STE 1300

TREASURY- INTERNAL
REVENUE SERIVCE

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME |

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify tha the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Iunderstand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

relating 1o unswom falsification to authorities.

February 20. 2008
Date

AT ﬁ }rﬁmm

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire }
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Dantel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,
INC.

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FORT MILL, SC 29715
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 2008-CV-46

STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.I)

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel

G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEPHEN B. DARLING 115 EAST ISTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please so indicate.)

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

3.
NONE

4.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NAME

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS CO-

TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF JULY 31, 1998,

SERIES 1998-B

RICHARD C. DENSBERGER

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE,

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS . . address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
ONE OLD COUNTRY ROAD, STE 429

CARLE PLACE, NY 11514

401 WEST FORTH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

DEPARTMENT 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, 245 LONG BEACH ROAD
AS CO TRUSTEE LONG ISLAND, NY 10014
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affecied by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
o reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
DEPARTMENT OF THE 13™FL, STE 1300

TREASURY- INTERNAL
REVENUE SERIVCE

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME |

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February 20, 2008
Date

B

WA fﬁ }‘rﬂf\lm

Dianiel G. Schmieg, Esquire J
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
V.

STEPHEN B. DARLING

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-46

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 9] procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relaling to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

B i) 1% b g

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400 _

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD
FORT MILL, SC 29715

- Plaintiff,
v.

STEPHEN B. DARLING

115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-46

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been futfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

o authorities.

@ auad f%o{%‘JAmw

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire ~ J
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Damel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. :

STEPHEN B. DARLING : NO. 2008-CV-46
115 EAST 15TH STREET :

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEPHEN B. DARLING
115 EAST 15TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting te collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $135,942.35 obtained by WELLS
FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,
INC. , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an atiorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE T  AVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YO 1AVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed..

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
comer of Lot No. 19; thence along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along
Borough Line Lane in an easterly direction 44 fcet to line of Lot No. 21; thence along ling of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction
191.2 fect to Fifteenth Street; thence along line of Fifieenth Street in a westerly direction 44 feet to the place of beginning, being
Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen B. DARLINGg, by Deed from The Bank of New York, as Co-Trustee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998, Series 1998 B, dated 07/08/2002, recorded 08/08/2002, in Deed
Mortgage Inst# 200209421,

Premises being: 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-076-00,000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying apon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever js

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

___(SEAL)

 (Attomcy for Plaintiffis)

. the Sheriff is hereby

20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE  Now, .

released from all Hability to protect the propcrty_ deseribed in the within named e

which insurance is hereby waived.

xceution by insurance,

___(SEAL)

' (Attorney for Plaintifits)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

The defendant(s) will be found at 115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603

{6( Mf 5 /&‘ ‘Z/M _(?‘___Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon, If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYILVANIA, INC.

Plaintiff

VS,

STEPHEN B. DARLING

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2008-CV-46 CD  Term, 200

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20 1,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at 0O’Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice ol Sale and made known to
the conlents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return
So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintit? Court Number
WELLS FARGO FINANCTAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. 2008-Cv-46
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEPHEN B. DARLING EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SERYE NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SLRVICE OR DESCRIFTION (OF PROPERTY IO BE LLEVIED, ATTACHLD OR SALE.

4 STEPHEN B. DARLING

AT ADIDIRESS (Street or RTD, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and %ip Code)

SPECIAL IN S'tR UCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST iN EXPLDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, » 200_, L, Sheriff of COTLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exceute the within and make return thercol according to law.

Shenff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheriffs sale thercodl”

Signature of Attorney or other Griginalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephome Number Daie
__ Delendant

ADDRESS:  One Penmn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563_7{]0{]
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

ol . : . 20

Signature of Sherill’ Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SIHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Nurmber
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. 2008-CV-46
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEPHLN B, DARLING EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE QR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

115 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXFEDITING SCRVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 2 200__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheniff of
County, to executc the within and make return thercof according Lo law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifT (o any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property beforc
sherilTs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintitt Telephone Numbcr Date
_ Prelendam

ADDRLUSS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, E617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PIAINTIFIY Court Numher

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to beforemethis day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenff

of 20

Signature of Shenfl Datc

Sheriff ol




Pay

To The
Qrder
Of

GRICHAE DECUUENT PRINTET O CHERICA L HEACTVE b

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERGE BANK CHECK HO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 5695997
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 o
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DATE AMOUNT M
. 02/20/2G08 Fhrrkda] 350 00| °

ONE THOUSAND THREE HUWDRED FIFTY AND CO0O/100 DOLLARS

W Maln Street

heriff of Cclumbia County
Loon P& 17815

m Lo T
(]

1
sburg,

Woid after B0 days m
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